Electronically Filed 9/20/2023 10:56 AM Seventh Judicial District, Lemhi County Brenda Armstrong, Clerk of the Court By: Jana Eagle, Deputy Clerk

Bradley R. Cahoon (8558) **DENTONS DURHAM JONES PINEGAR, P.C.**

111 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Telephone: (801) 415-3000 Facsimile: (801) 415-3500

Tyler R. Cahoon

DENTONS DURHAM JONES PINEGAR, P.C.

111 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 tyler.cahoon@dentons.com Telephone: (801) 415-3000 Facsimile: (801) 415-3500

Utah Bar No. 16412

Attorneys for Defendants

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LEMHI

THE IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES,

Plaintiff,

v.

LAURENT COMTE, an individual; and PANTHERC, LLC, an Idaho limited liability company,

Defendants.

MOTION FOR PRO HAC VICE ADMISSION

Case No.: CV30-23-0191

Judge: Stevan H. Thompson

Pursuant to I.B.C.R. 227, the undersigned counsel petitions the Court for admission of

Tyler R. Cahoon pro hac vice, in this case.

Tyler R. Cahoon certifies that he is an active member, in good standing, of the bar of

Utah, that he maintains the regular practice of law at the below-noted address, and that he is not

licensed to practice in Idaho. Tyler R. Cahoon's contact information is as follows:

Dentons Durham Jones Pinegar, P.C.

111 South Main Street, Suite 2400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: (801) 415-3000

Facsimile: (801) 415-3500

Email: tyler.cahoon@dentons.com

Undersigned counsel certify that a copy of this motion has been served on all other

parties in this case and that a copy of the motion, accompanied by a \$325.00 fee and a certificate

of good standing, have been submitted to the Idaho State Bar.

Counsel certify that the above information is true to the best of their knowledge.

Bradley R. Cahoon licensed to practice law in the State of Idaho and of the law firm Dentons

Durham Jones Pinegar acknowledges that their attendance shall be required at all court

proceedings in which Tyler R. Cahoon appears, unless specifically excused by the trial judge.

DATED this 20th day of September, 2023

/s/ Bradley R. Cahoon

Bradley R. Cahoon

/s/ Tyler R. Cahoon

Tyler R. Cahoon

MOTION FOR ADMISSION PRO HAC VICE OF TYLER R. CAHOON

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served this 20th day of September, 2023,

via Idaho District Court electronic filing system, which served the following:

GARRICK L. BAXTER
MEGHAN M. CARTER
Deputy Attorneys General
Idaho Department of Water Resources
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov

I further certify that a copy of the foregoing was served via US Mail, postage prepaid,

upon:

Idaho State Bar P.O. Box 895 Boise, ID 83701

/s/ Carol S. MacKay